AP33772
Document number: DS44396 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 11
March 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP33772
HIGH-PERFORMANCE USB PD SINK CONTROLLER

© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP33772
Ordering Information
AP33772   X  -  X   -   F   X   X
13: 13 inch
Tape and Reel
Product Name PackingPackage
DKZ : W-QFN4040-24
( Type A1)
Firmware Code Application Code Firmware Version
A to Z: Application Code
Blank: Standard Firmware
01 to 99: Version Code
Blank: Standard Firmware
F: Firmware Loaded
Blank: Standard Firmware
Orderable
Part Number
Package Identification Code
Packing
Quantity Carrier
Part Number
Suffix
AP33772DKZ-13-FXX W-QFN4040-24 (Type A1) 6E 3,000 13’’Tape and Reel -13
Marking Information
W-QFN4040-24 (Type A1)
( Top View )
Y W X
XX
XX : Identification Code
 X : Internal Code
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
AP33772
Document number: DS44396 Rev. 2 - 2
10 of 11
March 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP33772
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
W-QFN4040-24 (Type A1)
W-QFN4040-24
 (Type A1)
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.70 0.80 0.75
A1 0.00 0.05 0.02
A3 0.203 REF
b 0.18 0.30 0.25
D 4.00 BSC
D2 2.65 2.75 2.70
E 4.00 BSC
E2 2.65 2.75 2.70
e 0.50 BSC
k 0.20 -- --
L 0.35 0.45 0.40
All Dimensions in mm
Suggested Pad Layout
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
W-QFN4040-24 (Type A1)
Dimensions
Value
(in mm)
C 0.500
X 0.300
X1 0.750
X2 2.700
X3 3.850
Y 0.750